Cable Television System Assets and to assure that no competitive information is exchanged between the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System and the TCI Columbus Cable Television System, TCI shall operate the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System separate and apart on the following terms and conditions:

a. To the maximum extent possible, TCI will retain current TeleCable **Columbus Cable Television System** management and employees ("the management team") to manage and maintain the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System. The individuals on the management team shall manage the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System independently of the management of TCI's other businesses, including the TCI Columbus Cable Television System. The individuals on the management team shall not be involved in any way in the operation or management of any other TCI Cable Television System. If any member of the management team is unable or unwilling to continue to serve in his or her current position (or becomes unable to do so during the term of this Agreement) that position will be filled by an individual not involved in any way in the operation or management of any other TCI Cable Television System.

b. The management team, in its capacity as such, shall report directly and exclusively to an individual to be designated by TCI who has no direct responsibilities for Cable Television System operations and who is competent to assure the continued viability and competitiveness of the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System ("TCI Contact").

c. TCI shall not exercise direction or control over, or influence directly or indirectly the management team or any of its activities relating to the operations of the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System; provided, however, that TCI may exercise such direction and control over the management team and the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System Assets as is necessary to ensure compliance with this Agreement and with the Consent Agreement and with all applicable laws.

d. TCI shall maintain the marketability, viability, and competitiveness of the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System assets and shall not sell, transfer, encumber (other than in the ordinary course of business), or otherwise impair their marketability, viability or competitiveness.

e. Except for the TCI Contact and the management team, TCI shall not permit any other TCI employee, officer, or

director to be involved in the management of the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System; provided, however, that TCI employees involved in engineering, construction, customer service, data processing, training, human resources, finance, legal services, tax, accounting, insurance, internal audit, payroll, programming, purchasing, real estate, risk management, telephony, compliance with FCC regulations, contract administration, and similar services ("support service employees") may provide such services to the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System.

f. Except as required by law, and except to the extent that necessary information is exchanged in the course of evaluating the acquisition, defending investigations or litigation, or negotiating agreements to divest, TCI, other than the TCI Contact, the management team and support service employees involved in the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System business, shall not receive or have access to, or the use of any material confidential information about the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System. ("Material Confidential information," as used herein, means competitively sensitive or proprietary information not otherwise known to TCI from sources other than the TCI Contact, the management team involved in the TeleCable Columbus Cable Television System, or the support service employees.)

g. The management team shall serve at the cost and expense of TCI. TCI shall indemnify the management team against any losses or claims of any kind that might arise out of his or her involvement under this Agreement, except to the extent that such losses or claims result from misfeasance, gross negligence, willful or wanton acts, or bad faith by the management team.

h. If any member of the management team ceases to act or fails to act diligently, a substitute member shall be appointed.

4. Should the Federal Trade Commission seek in any proceeding to compel respondent to divest any of the **Columbus Cable Television System** Assets, as provided in the Consent Agreement, or to seek any other injunctive or equitable relief for any failure to comply with the Consent Agreement or this Agreement, or in any way relating to the Acquisition, as defined in the draft complaint, respondent shall not raise any objection based upon the expiration of the applicable Hart-Scott-Radino Antitrust Improvements Act waiting period or the fact that the Commission has permitted

the Acquisition. Respondent also waives all rights to contest the validity of this Agreement.

5. To the extent that this Agreement requires respondent to take, or prohibits respondent from taking, certain actions that otherwise may be required or prohibited by contract, respondent shall abide by the terms of this Agreement or the Consent Agreement and shall not assert as a defense such contract requirements in any action brought by the Commission to enforce the terms of this Agreement or Consent Agreement.

6. For the purpose of determining or securing compliance with this Agreement, subject to any legally recognized privilege, and upon written request with reasonable notice to respondent made to its principal office, respondent shall permit any duly authorized representative or representatives of the Commission:

a. Access during the office hours of respondent and in the presence of counsel to inspect and copy all books, ledgers, accounts, correspondence, memoranda, and other records and documents in the possession or under the control of respondent relating to compliance with this Agreement;

b. Upon five (5) days notice to respondent, and without restraint or interference from respondent, to interview officers or employees of respondent, who may have counsel present, regarding any such matters.

7. This Agreement shall not be binding until approved by the Commission.

## Analysis to Aid Public Comment on the Provisionally Accepted Consent Order

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") has accepted for public comment from Tele-Communications, Inc. ("TCI"), an agreement containing consent order. This agreement has been placed on the public record for sixty (60) days from receipt of comments from interested persons.

Comments received during this period will become part of the public record. After sixty (60) days, the Commission will again review the agreement and the comments received, and will decide whether it should withdraw from the agreement or make final the agreement's order.

The Commission's investigation of this matter concerns TCI's proposed acquisition of TeleCable Corporation ("TeleCable"). TeleCable is the 18th largest cable company in the United States, and operates 21 cable systems located in 15 states. The Commission's investigation of this matter focused on the Columbus, Georgia, metropolitan area. There are only three cable